
Who to contact: 

 

Jane Wyn, Headteacher (J.Wyn2@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk) 

General discussions / concerns / complaints  

Exclusions 

 

Dianne Evans, Deputy Headteacher (dianne.evans@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Curriculum / Options 

Parents’ Evenings arrangements 

Prize Evening 

Options Evenings 

Progress/Tracking data 

 

Dafydd Charles, Deputy Headteacher (D.Charles@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk) 

Admissions (new pupils) 

Alternative Curriculum 

Health and Safety 

School lettings 

 

Deiniol Williams, Assistant Headteacher (J.Williams2@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Attendance 

Welsh Baccalaureate 

Child protection concerns 

Behaviour 

Bullying / Racism 

Welfare 

Rewarding 

School Council / Pupil voice 

More Able and talented (MAT) 

Restorative Justice 

Careers & World of Work 
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Bethan Payne, Assistant Headteacher (b.payne@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk) 

Additional Learning Needs (ALN) - intervention groups, annual reviews, additional support/testing 

Child protection concerns 

Looked After Children (LAC) 

National Tests and general literacy/numeracy screening 

School support staff 

Bullying / Racism 

Welfare 

Access Arrangements (support in exams / assessments) 

Homework Club 

Transition for ALN pupils 

Post-school options (for pupils with ALN) 

Queries regarding Free School Meals (FSM) pupils’ entitlements 

 

Sarah Evans, Bursar (sarah.evans@Bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Y12/13 EMA applications and queries 

 

Edwina Rees, Head of years 12 and 13 (E.Rees2@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

General concerns 

Progress for year 13 

Welfare 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports   

University applications (UCAS) / Advice regarding university and course choices  

 

Nerys Howells, Head of Progress for years 12 and 13 (N.Howells@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Progress for year 12 

Welsh Baccalaureate (year 12 and 13) 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports 

 

 

 

 

mailto:b.payne@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk
mailto:sarah.evans@Bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk
mailto:E.Rees2@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk
mailto:N.Howells@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk


Nerys Stephens, Head of Phase and Progress for years 9, 10 and 11 (N.Stephens@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

General progress and concerns 

Welfare 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports 

Request for work (following absences) 

 

Heledd Dafis, Head of Progress year 7 and 8 (H.Dafis@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)   

General progress and concerns 

Welfare 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports 

Request for work (following absences) 

 

Heulyn Roderick, Head of Phase for year 5-8 (J.RODERICK@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Primary / Secondary Transition Arrangements 

General progress and concerns 

Welfare 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports 

 

Llinos Jones, Head of Phase for Meithrin-year 4 (L.JONES3@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

General progress and concerns 

Urdd contact (Junior campus)  

Press contact (Junior campus)  

Welfare 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour 

Queries regarding tracking / end of year reports 
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Susie Davies, Hafan Coordinator (years 7-13) (S.Davies6@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk) 

Bullying / Racism 

Child Protection concerns 

Welfare 

Illness / medical conditions / medication needs 

Restorative Justice 

 

Ann Herbert, Deputy SENCo (Meithrin – year 6) (A.Herbert@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk)  

Additional Learning Needs (ALN) – intervention groups, annual reviews, additional support/testing 

National Tests and general literacy/numeracy screening 

School support staff 

Bullying / Racism 

Welfare 

Transition for ALN pupils 

 

Debbie Clarke, Ystafell Gynnal (Meithrin – year 6) (D.CLARKE@bropedr.ceredigion.sch.uk) 

Bullying / Racism 

Behaviour support 

Child Protection concerns 

Welfare 

Restorative Justice 
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